OFFICE OF THE PRINCIPAL DISTRICT AND SESSIONS JUDGE BHADERWAH

ORDER

No: 347

Dated: 07.11.2023

In reference to the Communication No. 5270-5280/JKJA/Jmu dated 06.11.2023, J&K Judicial Academy, Hon'ble High Court of Jammu & Kashmir and Ladakh, following staff members of various courts of District Doda are hereby nominated to attend One Day Special Training Programme on the topic "Duties of the Process Servers, Service of Processes, Different Modes of Service including Service through Email, Filing of Report, understanding relevant provisions of CPC, Cr.Pc applicable to the duties of Process Servers in District Courts, Maintenance of Record of Process Servers and Evolving Solutions' on 18th of November, 2023 to be held at J&K Judicial Academy, Janipur, Jammu.

| | | Posting |
|------------|--------------------------|--|
| S.No. | Name of the Staff member | Nazir, PDJ Court Bhaderwah. |
| 01 | Ms. Anita Devi | Nazir, PDS Court Candoh. |
| | Mr. Harnam Singh | Nazir, Munsiff Court Gandoh. |
| 02 | | Nazir, CJM court Doda. |
| 03 | Mr. Mukhtiar Ali | Process Server in PDJ Court |
| 04 | Mr. Ajay Kumar | Rhaderwah. |
| 0 5 | Mr. Jamat Ali | Process Server in Munsiff Court Gandoh. |
| 0 6 | Mr. Naresh Singh | Process Server in CJM Court Doda. |
| | | 1) / |

Pr. District & Sessions Judge
Principal LiBhadenwa Bession Judge
Bhadanwal

30

No:-PDSJ/B/23/967-69

Dated:- 可・11-2013

Copy to:-

- 1. Director, J&K Judicial Academy, Hon'ble High Court of J&K and Ladakh for information.
- 2. Chief Judicial Magistrate, Doda for information and necessary action.
- 3. Munsiff JMIC, Gandoh for information and necessary action.
- 4. Office Copy.

